

TABULATION OF BIDS

High Trestle Trail Extension - SW Ordnance Road to SE Magazine Road

City of Ankeny

Project No. 118.0166

Bid Date/Time: May 14, 2019 at 10:30 AM

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 HALBROOK EXCAVATING ANKENY, IA		2 ABSOLUTE CONCRETE SLATER, IA		3 ROGNES CORP ANKENY, IA		4 S.M. HENTGES & SONS, INC. JORDAN, MN	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
EARTHWORK													
2.01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.02	Topsoil, On-site	CY	2705	\$ 10	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 37,193.75
2.03	Excavation, Class 13	CY	7733	\$ 9.00	\$ 69,597.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 108,262.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 108,262.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 177,859.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 95,502.55
2.04	Subgrade Preparation Under Special Backfill	SY	1609	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,045.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,654.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,045.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,045.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,218.00
2.05	Special Backfill	SY	1385	\$ 15	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,930.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,930.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,930.00
2.06	Removal of Known Pipe Culvert Less Than 36 Inch Dia.	LF	95	\$ 20	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,330.00
2.07	Removal of Known Pipe and Conduit, DIP, 16 Inch	LF	320	\$ 20	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00
2.08	Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2.09	Removals, Per Plan	LS	1	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00
2.10	Excavation, Channel	CY	130	\$ 30	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 2,327.00
2.11	Granular Shoulder	TON	67	\$ 40	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 3,584.50
TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION													
3.01	Trench Foundation	TON	200	\$ 35	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,700.00
3.02	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SEWERS AND DRAINS													
4.01	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 36 Inch Dia.	LF	62	\$ 160	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 9,982.00
4.02	Removal of Storm Sewer Less Than or Equal to 36 Inch Dia.	LF	70	\$ 35	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,140.00
4.03	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, Class III RCAP, 15 Inch Dia. Equivalent	LF	15	\$ 120	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,835.00
4.04	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, Class III RCAP, 24 Inch Dia. Equivalent	LF	96	\$ 140	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 18,912.00
4.05	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, Class III RCP, 15 Inch Dia.	LF	39	\$ 100	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,382.00
4.06	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, Class III RCP, 18 Inch Dia.	LF	354	\$ 100	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 54,870.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,480.00
4.07	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, Class IV RCP, 18 Inch Dia.	LF	156	\$ 120	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,280.00
4.08	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, Class III RCP, 27 Inch Dia.	LF	8	\$ 350	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
4.09	Pipe Apron, Class III RCP, 15 Inch Dia.	EA	4	\$ 1,400	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00
4.10	Pipe Apron, Class III RCP, 18 Inch Dia.	EA	4	\$ 1,800	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
4.11	Pipe Apron, Class III RCAP, 15 Inch Dia. Equivalent	EA	2	\$ 1,800	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
4.12	Pipe Apron, Class III RCAP, 24 Inch Dia. Equivalent	EA	8	\$ 2,200	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00
4.13	Pipe Apron, Class III RCP, 36 Inch Dia.	EA	1	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00
4.14	Pipe Apron, Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall	EA	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
4.15	Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, RCP, 15 Inch Dia.	EA	4	\$ 500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 4,860.00
4.16	Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, RCP, 18 Inch Dia.	EA	4	\$ 600	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 5,460.00
4.17	Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, RCAP, 15 Inch Dia. Equivalent	EA	2	\$ 750	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,430.00
4.18	Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, RCAP, 24 Inch Dia. Equivalent	EA	8	\$ 1,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 14,600.00
4.19	Footing for Salvaged Concrete Pipe Apron, RCP, 27 Inch Dia.	EA	1	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00
4.20	Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, RCP, 36 Inch Dia.	EA	1	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00
4.21	Subdrain, PVC, 8 Inch	LF	1000	\$ 20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00
4.22	Subdrain Cleanout, 8 Inch, Type A-1	EA	11	\$ 600	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 11,825.00
4.23	Trench Drain System, Complete	EA	2	\$ 4,500	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00
5 Water Mains													
5.01	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 16 Inch	LF	275	\$ 200	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 89,925.00
5.02	Water Main With Casing Pipe, Trenchless, PVC, 16 Inch with 30 Inch Steel Casing	LF	170	\$ 650	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 114,750.00
5.03	Water Main, Relocation, 8"	LS	1	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00
5.04	Water Main, Insulation	EA	3	\$ 1,500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM													
6.01	Manhole, SW-401, 72 Inch Dia.	EA	1	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
6.02	Intake, SW-512, 18 Inch Dia.	EA	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
6.03	Remove Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
STREETS AND RELATED WORK													
7.01	Pavement, PCC, 8 Inch	SY	148	\$ 65	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,760.00
7.02	Pavement, PCC, 10 Inch	SY	1237	\$ 75	\$ 92,775.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 111,330.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 148,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 173,180.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 163,284.00
7.03	Curb and Gutter, 18 Inch Wide, 10 Inch Depth	LF	32	\$ 75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00
7.04	Concrete Median, Doweled, PCC, 6 Inch	SY	132	\$ 105	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 20,724.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 23,364.00
7.05	Detour Pavement	SY	222	\$ 70	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 58,164.00
7.06	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	1429	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,432.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,151.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,145.00
7.07	Shared Use Path, PCC, 6 Inch	SY	3414	\$ 36	\$ 122,904.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 153,630.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 191,184.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 170,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 211,668.00
7.08	Special Subgrade Preparation for Shared Use Path, Soil Aggregate	SY	4096	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,601.60
7.09	Sidewalk, PCC, 5 Inch	SY	937	\$ 45	\$ 42,165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,850.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 64,653.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,850.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 66,527.00
7.10	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron	SF	32	\$ 45	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,792.00
7.11	Concrete Cunette	SF	637	\$ 30	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,014.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 32,487.00
7.12	Trail Signage	EA	3	\$ 250	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00
7.13	Temporary Sidewalk, PCC, 4 Inch	SY	94	\$ 70	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,640.00
7.14	Pavement Removal	SY	1219	\$ 15	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,066.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,066.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,095.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

High Trestle Trail Extension - SW Ordnance Road to SE Magazine Road

City of Ankeny

Project No. 118.0166

Bid Date/Time: May 14, 2019 at 10:30 AM

Project No. 118.0166 Bid Date/Time: May 14, 2019 at 10:30 AM				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 HALBROOK EXCAVATING ANKENY, IA		2 ABSOLUTE CONCRETE SLATER, IA		3 ROGNES CORP ANKENY, IA		4 S.M. HENTGES & SONS, INC. JORDAN, MN	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7.15	Paved Median Removal	SY	263	\$ 30	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 5.00 (2)	\$ 1,315.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL												
8.01	Traffic Signalization	LS	1	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 89,898.00	\$ 89,898.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 91,700.00	\$ 91,700.00
8.02	Temporary Traffic Signalization	LS	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 33,450.00
8.03	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable	STA	77.1	\$ 125	\$ 9,638.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,637.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,864.20
8.04	Wet, Retroreflective Removable Tape Markings	STA	71.9	\$ 150	\$ 10,785.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,066.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,987.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,785.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 9,167.25
8.05	Painted Symbols and Legends, Durable	EA	6	\$ 250	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 1,071.00
8.06	Pavement Markings Removed	STA	22	\$ 100	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,122.00
8.07	Symbols and Legends Removed	EA	12	\$ 100	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 1,530.00
8.08	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	STA	77.1	\$ 75	\$ 5,782.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,240.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,626.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,932.10
8.09	Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends	EA	6	\$ 150	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 765.00
8.10	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
8.11	Temporary Barrier Rail, Concrete	LF	1155	\$ 14	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 11,838.75
8.12	Temporary Lane Separator System	LF	1586	\$ 10	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,688.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 13,084.50
9	SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING												
9.01	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing, Type 4	AC	6	\$ 500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00
9.02	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing, Type 1	AC	0.9	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,065.90	\$ 959.31
9.03	Seeding (Native)	AC	3.9	\$ 2,000	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 7,156.50
9.04	Filter Sock, 12 Inch	LF	910	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,047.50
9.05	Filter Sock, Removal	LF	910	\$ 1.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 45.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 455.00
9.06	Temporary RECP, Type 2C	SY	3930	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,807.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,502.00
9.07	Flow Transition Mat	SF	792	\$ 12	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 11,286.00
9.08	Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check	LF	1600	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,480.00
9.09	Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check, Removal of Device	LF	1600	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 320.00
9.10	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	450	\$ 15	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 4,657.50
9.11	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching	AC	9.6	\$ 2,500	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 23,040.00
11	MISCELLANEOUS												
11.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 82,000	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 250,025.00	\$ 250,025.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00
11.02	Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
11.03	Temporary Granular Trail Connection	LS	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11.04	Tunnel Lighting	LS	1	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 56,255.00	\$ 56,255.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
99	PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL												
99.01	Compaction Backfill Adjacent to Culverts or Structures	CY	88.5	\$ 25	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,372.00
99.02	Compation with Moisture Control	CY	472.6	\$ 20	\$ 9,452.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,815.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,869.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,705.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 34,027.20
99.03	Flooded Backfill	CY	110.3	\$ 60	\$ 6,618.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,272.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,618.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,721.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 9,210.05
99.04	Excavation, Class 20	CY	1914	\$ 25	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,592.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 65,076.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 33,495.00
99.05	Foundation Treatment Material	TON	182	\$ 40	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,650.00
99.06	Structural Concrete (RCB Culvert)	CY	245.6	\$ 850	\$ 208,760.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 294,720.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 257,880.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 356,120.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 450,676.00
99.07	Structural Concrete Coating	SY	485.8	\$ 75	\$ 36,435.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,864.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 36,192.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,722.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 30,848.30
99.08	Reinforcing Steel	LB	36811	\$ 1.50	\$ 55,216.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 82,824.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 68,100.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,622.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 58,897.60
99.09	Temporary Shoring	LS	1	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
99.10	Fence, Chain Link, Vinyl Coated	LS	140.6	\$ 80	\$ 11,248.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,248.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 10,291.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 10,474.70
99.11	Anit-Graffiti Coating	SY	485.8	\$ 25	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,574.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,630.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,517.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 971.60
TOTAL BID:				\$ 1,753,859		\$ 2,228,387.75		\$ 2,307,699.47		(1) \$ 2,556,921.60		\$ 2,989,240.46	
BID SECURITY:						10%		10%		10%		10%	
(1) Incorrect sum on contractor proposal form. Does not affect low bid.													
(2) Incorrect sum on contractor proposal form. Does not affect low bid.													